



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Dietary recall status				
DRDDRSTZ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1 : Reliable and met the minimum criteria	9701	92.59	9701	92.59
2 : Not reliable or not met the minimum criteria	128	1.22	9829	93.82
4 : Reported consuming breast-milk	182	1.74	10011	95.55
5 : Not done	466	4.45	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Interviewer ID code				
DRDEXMER	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	466	4.45	466	4.45
16	2332	22.26	2798	26.71
19	74	0.71	2872	27.41
44	874	8.34	3746	35.75
57	42	0.40	3788	36.16
63	2499	23.85	6287	60.01
65	2715	25.91	9002	85.92
85	1475	14.08	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Intake day of the week				
DRDDAY	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	466	4.45	466	4.45
1 : Sunday	1667	15.91	2133	20.36
2 : Monday	805	7.68	2938	28.04
3 : Tuesday	664	6.34	3602	34.38
4 : Wednesday	1038	9.91	4640	44.29
5 : Thursday	1007	9.61	5647	53.90
6 : Friday	2561	24.44	8208	78.34
7 : Saturday	2269	21.66	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Language SP/Proxy used mostly				
DRALANG	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	551	5.26	551	5.26
1 : English	8764	83.65	9315	88.91
2 : Spanish	1061	10.13	10376	99.04
3 : English and Spanish	88	0.84	10464	99.88
4 : Other	13	0.12	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Main respondent for the interview				
DRDRESP	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	471	4.50	471	4.50
1 : SP	7144	68.19	7615	72.68
2 : Proxy	1796	17.14	9411	89.83
3 : SP and proxy	1066	10.17	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Number of foods				
DRXTNUMF	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	594	5.67	594	5.67
0 to 46	9883	94.33	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Energy (kcal)				
DRXTKCAL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 15594	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Protein (gm)				
DRXTPROT	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 718.42	9701	92.59	10477	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Carbohydrate (gm)				
DRXTCARB	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 1700.37	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Total sugars (gm)				
DRXTSUGR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 1141.86	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Dietary fiber (gm)				
DRXFIBE	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 128.3	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Total fat (gm)				
DRXTTFAT	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 839.65	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Total saturated fatty acids (gm)				
DRXTSFAT	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 227.896	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Total monounsaturated fatty acids (gm)				
DRXTMFAT	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 339.932	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Total polyunsaturated fatty acids (gm)				
DRXTPFAT	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 201.473	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Cholesterol (mg)				
DRXTCHOL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 3052	9701	92.59	10477	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Vitamin E as alpha-tocopherol (mg)				
DRXTATOC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 110.79	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Retinol (mcg)				
DRXTRET	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 31679	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Vitamin A, RAE (mcg)				
DRXTVARA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 32058	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Alpha-carotene (mcg)				
DRXTACAR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 31067	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Beta-carotene (mcg)				
DRXTBCAR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 67795	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Beta-cryptoxanthin (mcg)				
DRXTCRYP	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 3678	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Lycopene (mcg)				
DRXTLYCO	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 202362	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Lutein + zeaxanthin (mcg)				
DRXTLZ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 67958	9701	92.59	10477	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Thiamin (Vitamin B1) (mg)				
DRXTVB1	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 15.64	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Riboflavin (Vitamin B2) (mg)				
DRXTVB2	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 19.033	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Niacin (mg)				
DRXTNIAC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 182.591	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Vitamin B6 (mg)				
DRXTVB6	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 24.077	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Total Folate (mcg)				
DRXTFOLA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 4005	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Folic acid (mcg)				
DRXTFA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 3756	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Food folate (mcg)				
DRXTFF	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 1600	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Folate, DFE (mcg)				
DRXTDFE	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 6635	9701	92.59	10477	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Vitamin B12 (mcg)				
DRXTVB12	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 338.1	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Vitamin C (mg)				
DRXTVC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 1275.1	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Vitamin K (mcg)				
DRXTVK	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 2976.3	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Calcium (mg)				
DRXTCALC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 11448	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Phosphorus (mg)				
DRXTPHOS	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 10283	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Magnesium (mg)				
DRXTMAGN	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 2028	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Iron (mg)				
DRXTIRON	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 157.64	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Zinc (mg)				
DRXTZINC	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 283.96	9701	92.59	10477	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Copper (mg)				
DRXTCOPP	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 59.605	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Sodium (mg)				
DRDTSODI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 21616	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Potassium (mg)				
DRXTPOTA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 16707	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Selenium (mcg)				
DRXTSELE	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 953.4	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Caffeine (mg)				
DRXTCAFF	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 3197	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Theobromine (mg)				
DRXTTHEO	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 1911	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Alcohol (gm)				
DRXTALCO	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 551.5	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Moisture (gm)				
DRXTMOIS	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 12965.8	9701	92.59	10477	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

SFA 4:0 (Butanoic) (gm)				
DRXTS040	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 7.848	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

SFA 6:0 (Hexanoic) (gm)				
DRXTS060	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 3.911	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

SFA 8:0 (Octanoic) (gm)				
DRXTS080	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 10.54	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

SFA 10:0 (Decanoic) (gm)				
DRXTS100	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 7.833	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

SFA 12:0 (Dodecanoic) (gm)				
DRXTS120	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 17.765	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

SFA 14:0 (Tetradecanoic) (gm)				
DRXTS140	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 20.636	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

SFA 16:0 (Hexadecanoic) (gm)				
DRXTS160	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 129.323	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

SFA 18:0 (Octadecanoic) (gm)				
DRXTS180	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 58.219	9701	92.59	10477	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

MFA 16:1 (Hexadecenoic) (gm)				
DRXTM161	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 10.392	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

MFA 18:1 (Octadecenoic) (gm)				
DRXTM181	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 328.836	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

MFA 20:1 (Eicosenoic) (gm)				
DRXTM201	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 18.119	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

MFA 22:1 (Docosenoic) (gm)				
DRXTM221	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 25.315	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

PFA 18:2 (Octadecadienoic) (gm)				
DRXTP182	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 191.047	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

PFA 18:3 (Octadecatrienoic) (gm)				
DRXTP183	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 12.6	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

PFA 18:4 (Octadecatetraenoic) (gm)				
DRXTP184	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 0.927	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

PFA 20:4 (Eicosatetraenoic) (gm)				
DRXTP204	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 3.008	9701	92.59	10477	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

PFA 20:5 (Eicsapentaenoic) (gm)				
DRXTP205	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 4.114	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

PFA 22:5 (Docosapentaenoic) (gm)				
DRXTP225	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 2.427	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

PFA 22:6 (Docosahexaenoic) (gm)				
DRXTP226	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	776	7.41	776	7.41
0 to 6.647	9701	92.59	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Compare food consumed yesterday to usual				
DRD300	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	536	5.12	536	5.12
1 : Much more than usual	939	8.96	1475	14.08
2 : Usual	6435	61.42	7910	75.50
3 : Much less than usual	2548	24.32	10458	99.82
9 : Don't know	19	0.18	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Total plain water drank yesterday (gm)				
DRD320GW	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	538	5.14	538	5.14
0 to 59472	9939	94.86	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Total tap water drank yesterday (gm)				
DRD330GW	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1971	18.81	1971	18.81
0 to 52864	8506	81.19	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Plain carbonated water (gm)				
DRDCWATR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	594	5.67	594	5.67
0 to 2664	9883	94.33	10477	100.00



## MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Type of salt you use				
DBQ095	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1013	9.67	1013	9.67
1 : Ordinary salt [includes regular iodized salt, sea salt and seasoning salts made with regular salt]	5054	48.24	6067	57.91
2 : Lite salt	234	2.23	6301	60.14
3 : Salt substitute	92	0.88	6393	61.02
4 : Doesn't use or add salt products at the table	4046	38.62	10439	99.64
7 : Refused	1	0.01	10440	99.65
9 : Don't know	37	0.35	10477	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

How often add salt to food at table				
DBD100	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	5423	51.76	5423	51.76
1 : Rarely	2078	19.83	7501	71.59
2 : Occasionally	1640	15.65	9141	87.25
3 : Very often	1332	12.71	10473	99.96
9 : Don't know	4	0.04	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Shellfish eaten during past 30 days				
DRD340	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	7302	69.70	7302	69.70
1 : Yes	1305	12.46	8607	82.15
2 : No	1863	17.78	10470	99.93
7 : Refused	4	0.04	10474	99.97
9 : Don't know	3	0.03	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Clams eaten during past 30 days				
DRD350A	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9172	87.54	9172	87.54
1 : Yes	137	1.31	9309	88.85
2 : No	1168	11.15	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times clams eaten in past 30 days				
DRD350AQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10340	98.69	10340	98.69
1	80	0.76	10420	99.46
2	38	0.36	10458	99.82
3	11	0.10	10469	99.92
4	4	0.04	10473	99.96
5	3	0.03	10476	99.99
8	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Crabs eaten during past 30 days				
DRD350B	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9172	87.54	9172	87.54
1 : Yes	297	2.83	9469	90.38
2 : No	1008	9.62	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times crabs eaten in past 30 days				
DRD350BQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10180	97.17	10180	97.17
1	180	1.72	10360	98.88
2	69	0.66	10429	99.54
3	30	0.29	10459	99.83
4	8	0.08	10467	99.90
5	6	0.06	10473	99.96
7	1	0.01	10474	99.97
10	2	0.02	10476	99.99
15	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Crayfish eaten during past 30 days				
DRD350C	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9172	87.54	9172	87.54
1 : Yes	51	0.49	9223	88.03
2 : No	1254	11.97	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

# of times crayfish eaten past 30 days				
DRD350CQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10426	99.51	10426	99.51
1	36	0.34	10462	99.86
2	9	0.09	10471	99.94
3	2	0.02	10473	99.96
4	1	0.01	10474	99.97
6	1	0.01	10475	99.98
15	1	0.01	10476	99.99
20	1	0.01	10477	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Lobsters eaten during past 30 days				
DRD350D	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9172	87.54	9172	87.54
1 : Yes	136	1.30	9308	88.84
2 : No	1169	11.16	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times lobsters eaten past 30 days				
DRD350DQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10341	98.70	10341	98.70
1	108	1.03	10449	99.73
2	23	0.22	10472	99.95
3	3	0.03	10475	99.98
5	1	0.01	10476	99.99
10	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Mussels eaten during past 30 days				
DRD350E	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9172	87.54	9172	87.54
1 : Yes	47	0.45	9219	87.99
2 : No	1258	12.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times mussels eaten in past 30 days				
DRD350EQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10430	99.55	10430	99.55
1	37	0.35	10467	99.90
2	7	0.07	10474	99.97
3	3	0.03	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Oysters eaten during past 30 days				
DRD350F	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9172	87.54	9172	87.54
1 : Yes	83	0.79	9255	88.34
2 : No	1222	11.66	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

# of times oysters eaten in past 30 days				
DRD350FQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10394	99.21	10394	99.21
1	62	0.59	10456	99.80
2	10	0.10	10466	99.90
3	4	0.04	10470	99.93
4	3	0.03	10473	99.96
5	1	0.01	10474	99.97
6	2	0.02	10476	99.99
7	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Scallops eaten during past 30 days				
DRD350G	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9172	87.54	9172	87.54
1 : Yes	110	1.05	9282	88.59
2 : No	1195	11.41	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times scallops eaten past 30 days				
DRD350GQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10367	98.95	10367	98.95
1	76	0.73	10443	99.68
2	23	0.22	10466	99.90
3	5	0.05	10471	99.94
4	5	0.05	10476	99.99
5	1	0.01	10477	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Shrimp eaten during past 30 days				
DRD350H	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9172	87.54	9172	87.54
1 : Yes	1130	10.79	10302	98.33
2 : No	175	1.67	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times shrimp eaten in past 30 days				
DRD350HQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9347	89.21	9347	89.21
1	573	5.47	9920	94.68
2	311	2.97	10231	97.65
3	131	1.25	10362	98.90
4	45	0.43	10407	99.33
5	32	0.31	10439	99.64
6	10	0.10	10449	99.73
7	6	0.06	10455	99.79
8	6	0.06	10461	99.85
10	10	0.10	10471	99.94
12	2	0.02	10473	99.96
15	2	0.02	10475	99.98
20	1	0.01	10476	99.99
30	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Other shellfish eaten past 30 days				
DRD350I	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9172	87.54	9172	87.54
1 : Yes	80	0.76	9252	88.31
2 : No	1225	11.69	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times other shellfish eaten				
DRD350IQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10397	99.24	10397	99.24
1	49	0.47	10446	99.70
2	23	0.22	10469	99.92
3	6	0.06	10475	99.98
5	2	0.02	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Other unknown shellfish eaten past 30 d				
DRD350J	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9172	87.54	9172	87.54
1 : Yes	5	0.05	9177	87.59
2 : No	1300	12.41	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

# of times other unknown shellfish eaten				
DRD350JQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10472	99.95	10472	99.95
1	3	0.03	10475	99.98
2	2	0.02	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Refused on shellfish eaten past 30 days				
DRD350K	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9172	87.54	9172	87.54
2 : No	1305	12.46	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Fish eaten during past 30 days				
DRD360	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	7302	69.70	7302	69.70
1 : Yes	2027	19.35	9329	89.04
2 : No	1139	10.87	10468	99.91
7 : Refused	4	0.04	10472	99.95
9 : Don't know	5	0.05	10477	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Breaded fish products eaten past 30 days				
DRD370A	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	492	4.70	8942	85.35
2 : No	1535	14.65	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times breaded fish products eaten				
DRD370AQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9985	95.30	9985	95.30
1	231	2.20	10216	97.51
2	138	1.32	10354	98.83
3	59	0.56	10413	99.39
4	29	0.28	10442	99.67
5	10	0.10	10452	99.76
6	4	0.04	10456	99.80
7	2	0.02	10458	99.82
8	6	0.06	10464	99.88
10	4	0.04	10468	99.91
12	3	0.03	10471	99.94
15	3	0.03	10474	99.97
20	2	0.02	10476	99.99
25	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Tuna eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370B	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	1097	10.47	9547	91.12
2 : No	930	8.88	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times tuna eaten in past 30 days				
DRD370BQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	9380	89.53	9380	89.53
1	377	3.60	9757	93.13
2	323	3.08	10080	96.21
3	161	1.54	10241	97.75
4	107	1.02	10348	98.77
5	43	0.41	10391	99.18
6	21	0.20	10412	99.38
7	5	0.05	10417	99.43
8	14	0.13	10431	99.56
10	12	0.11	10443	99.68
12	12	0.11	10455	99.79
14	1	0.01	10456	99.80
15	10	0.10	10466	99.90
16	3	0.03	10469	99.92
20	7	0.07	10476	99.99
45	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Bass eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370C	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	27	0.26	8477	80.91
2 : No	2000	19.09	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times bass eaten in past 30 days				
DRD370CQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10450	99.74	10450	99.74
1	17	0.16	10467	99.90
2	9	0.09	10476	99.99
4	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Catfish eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370D	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	391	3.73	8841	84.38
2 : No	1636	15.62	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times catfish eaten in past 30 days				
DRD370DQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10086	96.27	10086	96.27
1	207	1.98	10293	98.24
2	104	0.99	10397	99.24
3	36	0.34	10433	99.58
4	26	0.25	10459	99.83
5	6	0.06	10465	99.89
6	4	0.04	10469	99.92
7	3	0.03	10472	99.95
8	3	0.03	10475	99.98
10	1	0.01	10476	99.99
15	1	0.01	10477	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Cod eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370E	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	130	1.24	8580	81.89
2 : No	1897	18.11	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times cod eaten in past 30 days				
DRD370EQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10347	98.76	10347	98.76
1	67	0.64	10414	99.40
2	41	0.39	10455	99.79
3	16	0.15	10471	99.94
4	3	0.03	10474	99.97
5	2	0.02	10476	99.99
6	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Flatfish eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370F	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	76	0.73	8526	81.38
2 : No	1951	18.62	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times flatfish eaten past 30 days				
DRD370FQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10401	99.27	10401	99.27
1	43	0.41	10444	99.69
2	28	0.27	10472	99.95
3	1	0.01	10473	99.96
4	3	0.03	10476	99.99
30	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Haddock eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370G	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	54	0.52	8504	81.17
2 : No	1973	18.83	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

# of times haddock eaten in past 30 days				
DRD370GQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10423	99.48	10423	99.48
1	34	0.32	10457	99.81
2	13	0.12	10470	99.93
3	6	0.06	10476	99.99
6	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Mackerel eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370H	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	21	0.20	8471	80.85
2 : No	2006	19.15	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times mackerel eaten past 30 days				
DRD370HQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10456	99.80	10456	99.80
1	16	0.15	10472	99.95
2	3	0.03	10475	99.98
5	1	0.01	10476	99.99
20	1	0.01	10477	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Perch eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370I	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	51	0.49	8501	81.14
2 : No	1976	18.86	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times perch eaten in past 30 days				
DRD370IQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10426	99.51	10426	99.51
1	29	0.28	10455	99.79
2	10	0.10	10465	99.89
3	4	0.04	10469	99.92
4	5	0.05	10474	99.97
7	1	0.01	10475	99.98
10	2	0.02	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Pike eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370J	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	2	0.02	8452	80.67
2 : No	2025	19.33	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

# of times pike eaten in past 30 days				
DRD370JQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10475	99.98	10475	99.98
1	1	0.01	10476	99.99
2	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Pollock eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370K	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	63	0.60	8513	81.25
2 : No	1964	18.75	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times pollock eaten in past 30 days				
DRD370KQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10414	99.40	10414	99.40
1	33	0.31	10447	99.71
2	16	0.15	10463	99.87
3	8	0.08	10471	99.94
4	3	0.03	10474	99.97
7	1	0.01	10475	99.98
8	1	0.01	10476	99.99
10	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Porgy eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370L	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	7	0.07	8457	80.72
2 : No	2020	19.28	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

# of times porgy eaten in past 30 days				
DRD370LQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10470	99.93	10470	99.93
1	3	0.03	10473	99.96
2	4	0.04	10477	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Salmon eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370M	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	367	3.50	8817	84.16
2 : No	1660	15.84	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times salmon eaten in past 30 days				
DRD370MQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10110	96.50	10110	96.50
1	172	1.64	10282	98.14
2	106	1.01	10388	99.15
3	37	0.35	10425	99.50
4	22	0.21	10447	99.71
5	8	0.08	10455	99.79
6	6	0.06	10461	99.85
7	2	0.02	10463	99.87
8	5	0.05	10468	99.91
10	6	0.06	10474	99.97
12	2	0.02	10476	99.99
15	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Sardines eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370N	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	51	0.49	8501	81.14
2 : No	1976	18.86	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times sardines eaten past 30 days				
DRD370NQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10426	99.51	10426	99.51
1	25	0.24	10451	99.75
2	13	0.12	10464	99.88
3	8	0.08	10472	99.95
4	3	0.03	10475	99.98
5	1	0.01	10476	99.99
8	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Sea bass eaten during past 30 days				
DRD3700	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	23	0.22	8473	80.87
2 : No	2004	19.13	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times sea bass eaten past 30 days				
DRD3700Q	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10454	99.78	10454	99.78
1	18	0.17	10472	99.95
2	4	0.04	10476	99.99
3	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Shark eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370P	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	6	0.06	8456	80.71
2 : No	2021	19.29	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

# of times shark eaten in past 30 days				
DRD370PQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10471	99.94	10471	99.94
1	6	0.06	10477	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Swordfish eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370Q	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	34	0.32	8484	80.98
2 : No	1993	19.02	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times swordfish eaten past 30 days				
DRD370QQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10443	99.68	10443	99.68
1	21	0.20	10464	99.88
2	12	0.11	10476	99.99
4	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Trout eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370R	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	94	0.90	8544	81.55
2 : No	1933	18.45	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times trout eaten in past 30 days				
DRD370RQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10383	99.10	10383	99.10
1	57	0.54	10440	99.65
2	23	0.22	10463	99.87
3	3	0.03	10466	99.90
4	5	0.05	10471	99.94
5	3	0.03	10474	99.97
6	2	0.02	10476	99.99
15	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

Walleye eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370S	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	13	0.12	8463	80.78
2 : No	2014	19.22	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times walleye eaten in past 30 days				
DRD370SQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10464	99.88	10464	99.88
1	10	0.10	10474	99.97
2	2	0.02	10476	99.99
3	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Other fish eaten during past 30 days				
DRD370T	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	268	2.56	8718	83.21
2 : No	1759	16.79	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times other fish eaten past 30 days				
DRD370TQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10209	97.44	10209	97.44
1	134	1.28	10343	98.72
2	69	0.66	10412	99.38
3	24	0.23	10436	99.61
4	19	0.18	10455	99.79
5	5	0.05	10460	99.84
6	6	0.06	10466	99.90
7	2	0.02	10468	99.91
8	4	0.04	10472	99.95
10	4	0.04	10476	99.99
11	1	0.01	10477	100.00





MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Other unknown fish eaten in past 30 days				
DRD370U	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
1 : Yes	91	0.87	8541	81.52
2 : No	1936	18.48	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)  
September 2004

# of times other unknown fish eaten				
DRD370UQ	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	10386	99.13	10386	99.13
1	47	0.45	10433	99.58
2	20	0.19	10453	99.77
3	7	0.07	10460	99.84
4	8	0.08	10468	99.91
5	4	0.04	10472	99.95
8	1	0.01	10473	99.96
10	1	0.01	10474	99.97
12	1	0.01	10475	99.98
20	1	0.01	10476	99.99
30	1	0.01	10477	100.00



MEC Examination

Frequencies for Dietary Interview - Total Nutrient Intakes File (DRXTOT\_B)

September 2004

Refused on fish eaten past 30 days				
DRD370V	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	8450	80.65	8450	80.65
2 : No	2027	19.35	10477	100.00